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IES215 5 port 10/100M Ethernet unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch

Features
1.Support 5 port 10Base-T/100Base-TX Ethernet

2.Support IEEE802.3/802.3u store and forward

3.Support Ethernet 10/100Mself-adaption

4.12~48VDC wide voltage power supply input

5.No fan, low consumption design

6.IP40 protection, high strength metal shell, DIN rail mount

7.-40~75℃ working temperature

Introduction
IES215 is a type of unmanaged industrial Ethernet switch with

5 port 10Base-T/100Base-TX Ethernet , supports IEEE802.3,

EEE802.3u, IEEE802.3x standard, can provide economical solution

for your network connection. IP40 grade protection ensures reliable

work in terrible environment. LED indicator is helpful to monitor and

control the status of network connection. It complies with FCC, CE

standard.-DIN rail installation and wide operating temperature

(-40~75℃ ), can satisfied some kinds of industrial environment, can

provide reliable and quickly solution for your Ethernet device.
Dimension and appearance

Unit (mm)
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Specification
Technology:

Standard: IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u

Interface:

Ethernet: 10/100Base-TX self-adaption, RJ45 port

Transfer distance

Twisted cable: 100m(CAT5/CAT5e)

Exchange attribute:

100M transmit speed: 148810pps

Transfer: Store and forward

System exchange bandwidth: 1 G

Buffer memory: 64Kbits

Support 2K MAC address table

LED indicator

Interface indicator: 1~5 (LINK/ACT)

Power supply indicator: PWR

Power supply

Input voltage: 24VDC(12~48VDC)

Input current: 0.02A@24VDC

Terminal block: 3 bits 7.62mm terminal block

None load consumption: 0.48W@24VDC

Full load consumption: 1.2W@24VDC

Support inside over-current 4.0A protection

Support opposite connection protection

Mechanical

Shell: IP40, high strength iron shell.

Installation: DIN Rail

Dimension（W×H×D: 110 mm×95mm×35mm

Weight: 352g

Environmental

Operating Temperature: -45°C to 75°C

Storage Temperature: -45°C to 85°C

Relative Humidity: 10 to 95% (non-condensing)

Standard

EMI: FCC Part 15, CISPR (EN55022) class A

EMS: EN61000-4-2 (ESD), Level 4

EN61000-4-3(RS), Level 3

EN61000-4-4 (EFT), Level 4

EN61000-4-5 (Surge), Level 4

EN61000-4-6(CS), Level 3

EN61000-4-8(PFM), Level 5

Shock: IEC 60068-2-27

Free fall: IEC 60068-2-32

Vibration: IEC 60068-2-6

Warranty

Warranty time: 5 years

Certification

CE, FCC, RoHS, UL508(Pending)

Ordering information

Option model Port Power

Standard model Ethernet
Optic fiber port (SC/ST)

12~48VDC

SM SS MM

IES215 5 — — —

IES215-1F 4 1

IES215-2F 3 2

www.texim-europe.com

https://www.texim-europe.com


Contact details
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The Netherlands

Germany North

Nordic region

Belgium

Germany South

UK & Ireland

Austria

Elektrostraat 17
NL-7483 PG Haaksbergen

T: +31 (0)53 573 33 33
F:  +31 (0)53 573 33 30
E: nl@texim-europe.com

Bahnhofstrasse 92
D-25451 Quickborn

T: +49 (0)4106 627 07-0
F:  +49 (0)4106 627 07-20
E: germany@texim-europe.com

Sdr. Jagtvej 12
DK-2970 Hørsholm

T: +45 88 20 26 30
F:  +45 88 20 26 39
E: nordic@texim-europe.com

Zuiderlaan 14 bus 10
B-1731 Zellik

T: +32 (0)2 462 01 00
F:  +32 (0)2 462 01 25
E: belgium@texim-europe.com

Martin-Kollar-Strasse 9
D-81829 München

T: +49 (0)89 436 086-0
F:  +49 (0)89 436 086-19
E: germany@texim-europe.com

St. Mary’s House, Church Lane
Carlton Le Moorland
Lincoln LN5 9HS

T: +44 (0)1522 789 555
F:  +44 (0)845 299 22 26
E: uk@texim-europe.com

Warwitzstrasse 9 
A-5020 Salzburg

T: +43 (0)662 216 026
F:  +43 (0)662 216 026-66
E: austria@texim-europe.com

General information
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